
2021 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-13   Conf: 25-8   Home: 15-6   Away: 14-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (324), Opp (321)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (3), Baucom (1), Clemons (1), Hammonds (1), Opp (8)   
Picked Off: Clemons (4), Elliott (1), Faulkner (1), Jayne (1), Petty (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Littleton (14), Clemons (2), Opp (33)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-103), Littleton
(43-47), Bowen (8-8), Bonynge (6-11), Morrison (5-6), Scott (5-5), Smith (5-5), Kunz (4-4), Ryan (4-4), Winstead (4-4), Oxendine (2-3),
Clemons (1-4), Cox (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Clemons, Trevor .393 42-42 183 41 72 10 1 5 29 99 .541 28 1 16 2 .472 2 1 10-14 114 10 1 .992
15 Ryan, River .350 42-42 180 54 63 10 2 9 50 104 .578 18 6 18 1 .422 2 0 4-6 77 91 9 .949
46 Faulkner, Spencer .325 42-42 169 42 55 8 1 1 29 68 .402 19 7 20 5 .409 3 1 9-12 39 42 13 .862
43 Littleton, Garrett .322 36-34 118 30 38 5 0 2 24 49 .415 17 10 19 1 .445 1 4 1-2 330 13 2 .994
20 Dixon, Bobby .317 41-41 145 29 46 8 0 7 41 75 .517 14 16 34 2 .432 1 0 3-5 1 1 0 1.000
8 Hammonds, Gage .311 42-42 180 41 56 14 0 9 44 97 .539 17 4 29 3 .383 0 0 2-2 238 21 5 .981
12 Jayne, Christian .253 42-42 158 29 40 5 1 3 26 56 .354 19 6 39 4 .349 3 1 13-17 84 2 0 1.000
11 Guzman, Wellington .227 41-41 141 37 32 9 0 5 27 56 .397 21 12 53 0 .369 2 3 2-4 42 118 19 .894
17 Baucom, Ethan .327 12-12 52 16 17 4 0 3 15 30 .577 6 0 5 0 .383 2 0 3-3 80 2 0 1.000
5 Petty, Ramsey .310 29-20 84 20 26 6 0 2 16 38 .452 3 8 25 2 .385 1 1 2-6 25 15 2 .952
29 Elliott, Grant .290 24-16 69 13 20 1 0 1 11 24 .348 6 2 12 0 .350 3 1 5-7 42 0 1 .977
24 Kelley, Matt .100 15-4 20 8 2 1 0 0 0 3 .150 2 2 12 0 .250 0 0 1-2 13 0 0 1.000
51 Thomas, Isaiah .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .311 42-42 1502 360 467 81 5 47 312 699 .465 170 74 283 20 .403 20 12 55-80 1105 345 59 .961
Opponents .265 42-42 1484 256 393 80 9 43 230 620 .418 143 38 396 13 .342 13 9 44-52 1085 420 70 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Cox, Connor 0.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 6 1 0 2 12 1 0 0 .167 1 2 1 1 0
21 Floyd, Randy 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bonynge, Bucky 3.52 6-3 14 14 0 0-1 0 84.1 77 35 33 25 85 17 0 7 .239 3 5 0 3 2
15 Ryan, River 3.55 5-1 16 3 1 0-0 6 45.2 36 22 18 13 62 9 0 5 .207 7 4 0 1 0
23 Mayhew, Jake 5.23 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 7 6 9 7 2 0 3 .250 4 0 0 1 0
25 Bowen, Darren 5.43 5-2 11 10 0 0-0 0 54.2 50 40 33 26 70 9 2 7 .231 5 5 1 2 0
44 Morrison, Jacob 5.59 5-1 16 9 0 0-0 1 58.0 68 43 36 21 39 17 2 5 .282 5 7 0 2 1
1 Oxendine, J.J. 5.66 1-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 20.2 29 15 13 6 20 5 1 4 .349 0 2 0 3 2
22 Routh, Tanner 6.23 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 3 3 1 5 2 0 0 .278 0 0 0 0 0
14 Smith, Landen 6.62 0-0 13 1 0 0-0 1 17.2 26 17 13 13 26 5 0 1 .338 7 2 1 0 1
47 Jernigan, Chase 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 6 4 3 7 4 1 0 .320 1 0 0 0 0
40 Kunz, Branden 8.02 2-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 31 23 19 9 21 5 2 2 .326 3 2 0 0 1
16 Winstead, Brandon 8.22 2-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 20 14 14 4 18 1 1 4 .303 1 6 0 0 1
33 Inman, Jake 10.80 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 7 6 1 4 0 0 2 .273 1 0 0 0 1
10 Scott, Jalen 12.21 0-3 10 2 0 0-0 1 14.0 21 23 19 8 19 3 0 3 .323 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.28 29-13 143 42 1 1 9 368.1 393 256 216 143 396 80 9 43 .265 40 38 3 13 9
Opponents 7.34 13-29 157 42 1 0 3 361.2 467 360 295 170 283 81 5 47 .311 54 74 3 20 12



2021 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Jayne, Christian 86 84 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Baucom, Ethan 82 80 2 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kelley, Matt 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Oxendine, J.J. 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Smith, Landen 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
40 Kunz, Branden 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Routh, Tanner 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dixon, Bobby 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Winstead, Brandon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
51 Thomas, Isaiah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Jernigan, Chase 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Floyd, Randy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Littleton, Garrett 345 330 13 2 .994 0 43 4 .915 14 0
9 Clemons, Trevor 125 114 10 1 .992 1 1 3 .250 2 0
8 Hammonds, Gage 264 238 21 5 .981 14 0 0 — 0 0
29 Elliott, Grant 43 42 0 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Petty, Ramsey 42 25 15 2 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ryan, River 177 77 91 9 .949 14 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Guzman, Wellington 179 42 118 19 .894 14 0 0 — 0 0
44 Morrison, Jacob 9 4 4 1 .889 0 5 1 .833 0 0
46 Faulkner, Spencer 94 39 42 13 .862 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bonynge, Bucky 12 4 6 2 .833 0 6 5 .545 0 0
25 Bowen, Darren 5 3 1 1 .800 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
26 Cox, Connor 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Mayhew, Jake 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Scott, Jalen 3 1 1 1 .667 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
33 Inman, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1509 1105 345 59 .961 55 44 7 .854 16 0
Opponents 1575 1085 420 70 .956 80 54 23 .703 33 0


